

AUTHORIZATION HISTORY

<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>
\$7,200,000.00	12/11/08	(Council) – Selection of Firm - Professional Services Agreement
<u>\$1,300,000.00</u>	<u>06/28/12</u>	<u>(Proposed) -- Amendment for Additional Design Phase Services</u>
\$8,500,000.00		<i>Total Contract Authorization</i>

CONTRACT HISTORY

<u>AMOUNT</u>	<u>DATE --</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>
\$6,950,854.00	09/09/09	Professional Services Agreement for Preliminary, Design, & Bid/Award Phases Services only
<u>\$1,300,000.00</u>	<u>Proposed</u>	<u>Supplemental Amendment #1 – Additional Design Phase Services</u>
\$8,250,854.00		<i>Total Contract Expenditures</i>